
Proposed Solid Waste Service Fee Schedule Changes: 

 

Existing Service Fee Proposed Service Fee 
Effective 1/1/2026 

Material Fee Material Fee 
Source separated green 
waste (per ton) 

$45.00 Source separated green 
waste (per ton) 

$160.00 

Source Separated Green 
Waste Minimum Fee (up to 
500 pounds) 

$11.00 Source Separated Green 
Waste Minimum Fee (up to 
500 pounds) 

$40.00 

Source Separated Clean 
Wood Waste (per ton) 

$45.00 Source Separated Clean 
Wood Waste (per ton) 

$160.00 

Source Separated Clean 
Wood Minimum Fee (up to 
500 pounds) 

$11.00 Source Separated Clean 
Wood Minimum Fee (up to 
500 pounds) 

$40.00 

Reduced Fee for Illegal 
Dumping (per ton) (plus solid 
waste collection tax) 

$50.00 Reduced Fee for Illegal 
Dumping (per ton) (plus solid 
waste collection tax) 

$50.00 

 

Please note that some of the updates are: 

• All waste export fees incorporated into a new section of County Code and removed from this fee 
schedule. 

• Unsecured load fees updated separately through ordinance. 
• Reduced fee for illegal dumping was previously approved (8/28/24) to increase to $52.00 

beginning January 1, 2026, but we are proposing to keep it at $50.00. 
• All other items remain the same. 


